4. To reflect pro forma adjustment. (2,265)
   Total $11,554

  CIAC
  To reflect non-used and useful adjustment $2,167

  ACCUMULATED AMORTIZATION OF CIAC
1. To reflect audit recalculation to accumulated depreciation ($16)
2. To reflect non-used and useful adjustment. (2,116)
3. To reflect an averaging adjustment. (48)
   Total ($2,180)

  ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT
  To reflect non-used and useful adjustment. $6,042

  ACCUMULATED AMORTIZATION ACQ. ADJ.
1. To reflect audit finding no. 2 accumulated acquisition adjustment. ($21,746)
2. To reflect the Amortization of the Acquisition Adjustment. (12,497)
3. To reflect an adjustment to acquisition adjustment for Non U&U. (2,816)
   Total ($37,059)

  WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE
  To reflect 1/8 of test year O&M expenses. $3,767

ORDER NO. PSC-2020-0087-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 20190125-WS
PAGE 31

THE WOODS UTILITY COMPANY   SCHEDULE NO. 2

TEST YEAR ENDED 3/31/2019 DOCKET NO. 20190125-WS

SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE

  BALANCE PRO RATA BALANCE PERCENT

  CAPITAL COMPONENT
PER

UTILITY
AFTER

ADJUSTMENTS
ADJUST-
MENTS

PER
COMMISSION

OF
TOTAL COST

WEIGHTED
COST

1. COMMON STOCK 0  0  0  0  0.00%

2. RETAINED EARNINGS 0  0  0  0  0.00%

3. PAID IN CAPITAL 0  0  0  0  0.00%

4. OTHER COMMON EQUITY 275,788  275,788  (117,927) 157,861  95.28%

   TOTAL EQUITY 275,788  275,788  (117,927) 157,861  95.28% 6.85% 6.53%

5. LONG-TERM DEBT 0  0  0  0  0.00%

6. SHORT-TERM DEBT 0  0  0  0  0.00%

7. PREFERRED STOCK 0  0  0  0  0.00%

   TOTAL DEBT 0  0  0  0  0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

8. CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 7,817  7,817  0  7,817  4.72% 2.00% 0.09%

9. DIFERRED INCOME TAXES 0  0  0  0  0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

10. TOTAL 283,605  283,605  (117,927) 165,678  100.00% 6.62%

  RANGE OF REASONABLENESS LOW HIGH

   RETURN ON EQUITY 5.85% 7.85%

   ORVERALL RATE OF RETURN 5.67% 7.57%

ORDER NO. PSC-2020-0087-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 20190125-WS
PAGE 32

THE WOODS UTILITY COMPANY   SCHEDULE NO. 3-A
TEST YEAR ENDED 03/31/2019 DOCKET NO. 20190125-WS
SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME
   TEST COMMISSION COMMISSION ADJUST
  YEAR PER ADJUST- ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE
   UTILITY MENT TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES $39,229  $2,144  $41,373  $6,153  $47,526
  14.87%
  OPERATING EXPENSES
2.   OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $32,150  ($1,800) $30,350  $30,350
3.   DEPRECIATION (NET) 22,025  3,048  25,073  25,073
4.   AMORTIZATION CIAC (88) (88) (88)
5.   AMORTIZATION ACQ ADJ (24,790) 377  (24,413) (24,413)
6.   AMORTIZATION TANK PAINT 1,197  595  1,792  1,792
7.   TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 2,392  1,173  3,565  277  3,842
8.   INCOME TAXES 0  0  0  0
  TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 32,886  3,393  36,279  277  36,556

9. OPERATING INCOME / (LOSS) $6,343  $5,094  $10,970

10. WATER RATE BASE $135,627  $30,051  $165,678

11. RATE OF RETURN   6.62%

ORDER NO. PSC-2020-0087-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 20190125-WS
PAGE 33

  THE WOODS UTILITY COMPANY SCHEDULE 3-B
  TEST YEAR ENDED 03/31/2019   DOCKET NO. 20190125-WS
  ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME PAGE 1 OF 2
  WATER
  OPERATING REVENUES

1. To reflect an auditing adjustment to Service Revenues $1,464
2. To reflect the appropriate test year Service Revenues 3,531
   Subtotal $4,995

3. To reflect an auditing adjustment to Miscellaneous Revenues $20
4. To reflect the appropriate test year Miscellaneous Revenues (2,871)